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20th Invitation Pairs – Saturday 
 Rinks Results Placings 

   Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Wins Diff Place 

S
e

c
ti
o

n
 1

 A Ferrari (Wilton) M Kernaghan (Dunedin) 4 8 10 L -8 L -5 L -3 0 -16  

B Gibson (Johnsonville) A De Munnik (Victoria) 4 7 14 W +8 W+13 L -4 2 +17 1ST  

C Muollo (Island Bay) M Solomon (Eastbourne) 1 8 14 L -2 W +5 W +4 2 +7 2ND 

R Corry (Victoria) R Hakkens (Kapiti Coast) 1 7 10 W +2 L -13 W +3 2 -8  

S
e

c
ti
o

n
 2

 G Lawson (Eastbourne) J Goodwin (Eastbourne) 2 12 13 W +20 W +2 L -9 2 +13 2ND  

C Lowery (Canterbury) G Ruane (Victoria) 2 9 7 L -20 L -1 DNP 0 -21  

K Brown (Johnsonville) A Brider (Johnsonville) 3 12 7 L -9 L -2 DNP 0 -11  

R Bird (Naenae) J Ravji (Victoria) 3 9 13 W +9 W +1 W +9 3 +19 1ST  

S
e

c
ti
o

n
 3

 S McCluskie (Kapiti Coast) S Glavas (Titahi Bay) 5 14 11 W +3 W+11 L -2 2 +12 2ND  

B Down (Victoria) T Toomey (Victoria) 5 13 9 L -3 L -1 DNP 0 -4  

R Gibb (Victoria) J Kydd (Victoria) 6 14 9 L -8 L -11 DNP 0 -19  

T Johnson (Manawatu) W Coleman (Miramar) 6 13 11 W +8 W +1 W +2 3 +11 1ST  

S
e

c
ti
o

n
 4

 S McGonagle (Counties) D Faifua (Counties) 7 10 3 W +2 W+17 L -11 2 +8 3RD  

M Carroll (Eastbourne) R Stevens (Southland) 7 11 5 L -2 W +4 W +9 2 +11 2ND  

L Guy (Victoria) M Burgess (Victoria) 8 10 5 L -11 L -17 L -9 0 -37  

D Calvert (Canterbury) R Reed (Canterbury) 8 11 3 W +11 L -4 W+11 2 +18 1ST  

S
e

c
ti
o

n
 5

 R Boffa (Kapiti Coast) R Ashton (Wellington) 9 2 8 L -2 L -5 L -11 0 -18  

B Stubbins (Lyall Bay) B Miller (Wilton) 9 1 12 W +2 W +3 L -1 2 +4 2ND  

R Thorn (Naenae) S Battock (Naenae) 10 2 12 D W +5 W +1 2.5 +6 1ST  

J Hill (Auckland) B O’Brien (Victoria) 10 1 8 D L -3 W+11 1.5 +8  

S
e

c
ti
o

n
 6

 A Turner (Silverstream) R Martin (Victoria) 11 6 4 D W+21 L -1 1.5 +20  

N MacGibbon (Victoria) N Reid (Victoria) 11 1 5 D L -7 L -2 0.5 -9  

R Snowden (Kapiti Coast) K Burgess (Kapiti Coast) 12 6 1 W +8 L -21 W +2 2 -11 2ND 

N Rodda (Victoria) L Newman (Victoria) 12 5 4 L -8 W +7 W +1 2 0 1ST  

S
e

c
ti
o

n
 7

 P Hodson (Nelson) J Fairhall (Victoria) 13 3 2 L -1 W+24 W +1 2 +24 1ST  

G Wakefield (Johnsonville) A Cronin (Johnsonville) 13 4 6 W +1 L -13 W+11 2 -1 3RD  

K Allan (Bay of Plenty) M Allan (Victoria) 14 3 6 L -10 L -24 L -11 0 -45  

R Cook (Canterbury) J King (Auckland) 14 4 2 W +10 W+13 L -1 2 +22 2ND  

 

           

           

           

           

 



20th Invitation Pairs – Sunday 
 Rinks Results Placings 

   Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Rd1 Rd2 Rd3 Wins Diff Place 

P
o

o
l 
A

 

T Johnson (Manawatu) W Coleman (Miramar) 3 8 6       

B Gibson (Johnsonville) A De Munnik (Victoria) 3 1 2       

R Thorn (Naenae) S Battock (Naenae) 7 8 2       

R Bird (Naenae) J Ravji (Victoria) 7 1 6       

P
o

o
i 
B

 D Calvert (Canterbury) R Reed (Canterbury) 6 7 4       

P Hodson (Nelson) J Fairhall (Victoria) 6 5 3       

R Cook (Canterbury) J King (Auckland) 8 7 3       

N Rodda (Victoria) L Newman (Victoria) 8 5 4       

P
la

te
 A

 S McCluskie (Kapiti Coast) S Glavas (Titahi Bay) 1 6 7       

C Muollo (Island Bay) M Solomon (Eastbourne) 1 2 5       

B Stubbins (Lyall Bay) B Miller (Wilton) 4 6 5       

G Lawson (Eastbourne) J Goodwin (Eastbourne) 4 2 7       

P
la

te
 B

 M Carroll (Eastbourne) R Stevens (Southland) 5 4 8       

S McGonagle (Counties) D Faifua (Counties) 5 3 1       

G Wakefield (Johnsonville) A Cronin (Johnsonville) 2 4 1       

R Snowden (Kapiti Coast) K Burgess (Kapiti Coast) 2 3 8       

 

MAIN EVENT FINAL: 

 

FINAL:   

 

3RD EQUAL:   

 

PLATE: 

 

1ST EQUAL:   

 

SHOOTOUT: 

 

1ST EQUAL:   
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